
First Name Last Name Organization City Phone Email
Employees -2 Windy Point Services Inc. Bremerton 360-613-5516 windypoint@integrity.com
Peggy Bakalarski Kitsap County DCD Port Orchard 360-337-3076 tdilling@co.kitsap.wa.us
Colby Bayley GroundWorks Landscaping Everett 425-347-6556 colbybayley@hopewrks.org
Matthew Berberich MB Horticulture Pt. Townsend 856-745-5363 mattberb@yahoo.com
Margaret Betteley Olympic Organics Kingston 360-638-0117 Margaret@olympicorganics.net
Vance Blasdell Kitsap County Parks Silverdale 360-613-9560 ipeterson@co.kitsap.wa.us
Dave Boltz City of Port Orchard, Public Works Port Orchard dboltz@cityofportorchard.us
Colby Brand Northwest Construction &    Landscape LLC Bremerton 360-697-3215 info@northwestcl.com
Kyle Braun The Watershed Company Kirkland 425-822-5242 kbraun@watershedco.com
Riley Brazil Quality Landscapes Port Hadlock 360-385-6663 qualitylandscapes@cablespeed.com
Peter Broderick Kaleidoscope Inc Seattle 206-533-1122 zibby@kaleidoscopeinc.net
Bill Bumalough Dept. of Community Development, Kitsap Co Port Orchard 360-337-5777 bbumbalo@co.kitsap.wa.us
Jami Burke Corliss Resources Tacoma 253-343-8169 jburke@corlissresources.com 
Josh Burns Total Lawn Care of Olympia Olympia 360-628-2794 joshburns@totallawncareolympia.com 
Greg Busch GB Underground Bremerton 360-731-3164 greg3164@comcast.net
Pam Busek Abba Excavating, LLC Wauna 253-851-4067 pamross@centurylink.net
Joseph Butcher City of Bremerton Bremerton 360-473-2316 joseph.butcher@ci.bremerton.wa.us
Aaron Clark Stewardship Partners Seattle 206-292-9875 ac@stewardshippartners.org
Franklin Clark A+ Onsite Silverdale 360-830-4765 aplusonsite@live.com
Kathy Cloninger Permits To Go, LLC Silverdale 360-613-9560 kcloni9999@msn.com
Doug Cockburn Landscapes by Cockburn Sequim 360-681-0132 cockburndoug@gmail.com
Jean Marie Dekoster Valley Nursery Inc. Poulsbo 360-908-7315
Lee Derror Tracyton 360-271-4838 lderror2@yahoo.com
Ben Dort BCRA Inc Tacoma 253-627-4367  bdort@bcradesign.com 
Steve Downing Kitsap County Public Works
Kate Easton Garden Vision Inc Port Orchard 360-908-5887 keaston@gardenvisioninc.com
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Jason Erickson Simply Lawn Poulsbo 206-7929944 jason@simplylawn.com
Carlos Escobar Kaleidoscope Inc Seattle 206-533-1122 zibby@kaleidoscopeinc.net
Lancer Fitzhugh Gettin It Done Excavation LLC Port Orchard 360-340-3527 lancerandjulea@aol.com
Michael Free Iron Giant Septic Milton 253-312-7976 michael.free@comcast.net
Angela Gallardo Kitsap County Public Works agallard@co.kitsap.wa.us
Gus Garcia City of Bremerton Bremerton 360-473-2317 gus.garcia@ci.bremerton.wa.us
Ann Gilpin - Seattle 206-755-5045 gilpinann@gmail.com
Jess Godsalve  - Suquamish 360-551-9973 jessgodsalve@gmail.com
Adam Goit Brookside Landscape & Design Bremerton 360-434-6102 adam@brooksidelandscape.design
Jeff Goller Goller Grade & Gravel, LLC Poulsbo 360-779-

2388
info@wedoponds.com

Justin Goroch BCRA Inc Tacoma 253-627-4367 JGoroch@bcraengineering.com
Sami Gray Island Horticultural Services Poulsbo 360-779-5002 bi.horticulture@gmail.com
Don Greenfield Aardvark Design & Development Co Keyport 360-697-7582 aardvarkdesign@msn.com
Chris Guyer Woodbrook Native Plant Nursery Gig Harbor 253-857-6808 woodbrk@harbornet.com
Chris Guyer Woodbrook Native Plant Nursery Gig Harbor 253-857-6808 woodbrk@harbornet.com
David Hashman A A aeration Services Tracyton 360-990-9775 davidjhashmanjr@comcast.net
David Hashman A A aeration Services Tracyton 360-990-9775 davidjhashmanjr@comcast.net
David Hashman A A aeration Services Tracyton 360-990-9775 davidjhashmanjr@comcast.net
Joanne Hazelton Port Orchard 360-900-6765 jyhazelton11@gmail.com
Richard Hedahl Hedahl Landscape Deck Patio Silverdale 360-340-1141 hedahl_landscape@gardener.com
Richard Hedahl Hedahl Landscape Deck Patio Silverdale 360-340-1141 hedahl_landscape@gardener.com
Ed Heuss Heuss Company LLC Bremerton 360-479-3377 heusscompany@msn.com
Klaus Himmler Vista Key LLC Hansville 206-498-2022 melinda@vistakey.com
Suzie Holley Port Orchard 360-908-3098 suzmarjolley
Nick Holm Economy Septic Services Bremerton 360-536-3847 economysepticservices@gmail.com
Zack Holt City of Port Orchard Port Orchard 360-876-4991 zholt@cityofportorchard.us
Laura Hubbell AllCounty Operations Inc. Keyport 360-779-9609 laura@allcountyoperations.com
John Jensen Jensen’s Septic Company Kingston 360-509-1461 jensenjsnow4me@hotmail.com
Rhene Johns Rhene Johns Architect PLLC Gig Harbor 253-858-8668 rhenej@gmail.com
Rhene Johns James Guerrero Architects Inc Lakewood 253-581-6000 rhene@jgarch.net
Brandon Jones Indigo Design Inc. Poulsbo brandon.sr.jones@gmail.com
Matt Kelley Maple Tree Corner Kingston 360-889-8101 matt@mapletreecorner.org
Eric Knopf Indigo Design Inc. Poulsbo ericknopf@gmail.com



Beth Kommer Dennis Kommer Excavating LLC Hansville 360-710-9069 kommer2010@outlook.com
Dennis Kommer Dennis Kommer Excavating LLC Hansville 360-710-9069 kommer2010@outlook.com
Sally Little Bonney Lake 253-606-1898 slg.little@yahoo.com
Robin Mash Aspen LLC Hansville 360-638-1230 brantmash@centurytel.net
Dave Mayberry Signature Landscape Services Redmond 425-864-3843 dave.mayberry@signaturels.com
Penny McComick - Bainbridge pennymcc@gmail.com
Alan McWain BCRA Inc Seattle 206-625.3300 amcwain@bcradesign.com
Eugene Michaels Habitat for Humanity Tacoma 253-377-8075 groseman@tpc-habitat.org
Matt Miller Hedahl Landscape Deck Patio Silverdale 360-340-1141 hedahl_landscape@gardener.com
Michael Monroe Housing Resources Board Michael@housingresourcesboard.org
Michael Muro MMGD Seattle michael@michaelmuro.com
Samuel Neal Mechanical Mind Port Orchard 253-232-6562 jen@mechanicalmind.com
Jennifer Neal Mechanical Mind Port Orchard 253-232-6562 jen@mechanicalmind.com
Brent Nuckols Poulsbo 360-710-5019 nuckdirt@gmail.com
Richard O'Neill Aquascape by Erin Rockery Gig Harbor 253-858-8184 Richard@ErinRockery.com
Melissa Paul  - Seattle 206-437-2458
Jeff Peterson Greenstone Landscape Design Build Bainbridge 612-499-1518 jeffjonpeterson@gmail.com
Mark Plummer Earth Crafters 253-405-1651 mark@earthcrafters.us 
Victoria Poage fishgrrl@hotmail.com
Victoria Poage fishgrrl@hotmail.com
Bill Prigger B & B Landscape & Design Bremerton 360-692-2871
Megan Pulkkinen Megan Pulkkinen Landscape Design Bremerton 360-265-5799 megancph@hotmail.com
Aaron Quitslund City of Bainbridge Island Bainbridge 206-780-3783 aquitslund@bainbridgewa.gov
Laurabelle Ritter - Poulsbo laurabelle@hotmail.com
Emily Russell Emily Russell Landscape Architecture Bremerton 360-990-1720 emily@russelldesignsource.com
Meg Sands Kitsap Co. Comm. Development   Port Orchard 360-337-5777 msands@co.kitsap.wa.us
Dorothy Serafin Quality Landscapes Port Hadlock

360-385-
6663

qualitylandscapes@cablespeed.com
Jessica Sheinbaum Tacoma 253-343-3560 jessicasheinbaum@gmail.com
Barbara Shumaker Shumaker Construction Belfair 360-275-4855 atshumaker@msn.com
Tina Simek Simek Custom Construction Port Orchard 360-908-4786 cntsimek@yahoo.com
Pam Sinclair - Poulsbo

206-427-
5294

grdngal48@hotmail.com  
Jeff Smith Kitsap County DCD Port Orchard 360-337-5777 jnsmith@co.kitsap.wa.us
Steven Starlund Kitsap County Parks Port Orchard 360-337-5312 sstarlun@co.kitsap.wa.us



Kelly Stave Tacoma 253-404-0258 markandkelly88@yahoo.com
Bill Stewart The Tractor Guy Manchester

360-710-
7744

billstewart@wavecable.com

Dorothy Sucharski Green City Gardeners Port Orchard 360-874-4127 dorothysucharski@hotmail.com

Goetz Sue Creative Gardener 258-265-2209 sue@thecreativegardener.com
David Sundberg NW Land Developers Port Orchard 360-871-2572 dave.nwld@gmail.com

Joseph Sutton-
Holcomb

Kaleidoscope Inc. Seattle 206-533-1122 zibby@kaleidoscopeinc.net

Andrew Thatcher Kitsap County Public Works Port Orchard 360-337-5662 athatcher@co.kitsap.wa.us
Kathryn Tillotson - Suquamish 206-370-4881 kathrynmatta@icloud.com
David Vasquez Kitsap Public Utility Department Poulsbo 360-626-7733 davidv@kpud.org
Tom Wallner Excel Construction Keyport 206-755-6169 twallner@msn.com
Paul Wandling City of Bremerton Bremerton 360-473-5285 paul.wandling@ci.bremerton.wa.us

Linda
Whitehea
d

Whitehead Landscape and Design Bainbridge
206-842-
5267

whitehead.linda@gmail.com

Robert Whitworth Whitworth Excavating Hansville bob@whitworthexcavatinginc.com

Clark Willcox Aardvark Design & Development Co Keyport 360-697-7582 aardvarkdesign@msn.com
Gary Williams - Port Orchard 360-674-2368 fhe@hurricanenet
Gary Williams Farm & Home Enterprises Port Orchard 360-674-2368 fhe@hurricane.net



Attended Website
day 1 & 2 www.windypointservices.com
day 1 & 2 http://www.kitsapgov.com/dcd/
day 1 & 2 www.housinghope.org
day 1 & 2 mattprogardening.com
day 1 & 2 www.olympicorganics.net
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2  www.northwestcl.com
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.kaleidoscopeinc.net
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.totallawncareolympia.com
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.12000raingardens.org
day 1 & 2 www.aplusonsite.net
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.valleynurseryinc.com  
day 1 & 2
day 2 www.bcradesign.com
day 1 & 2 http://www.kitsapgov.com/pw/ 
day 1 & 2 www.gardenvisioninc.com



day 1 www.simplylawn.com
day 1 & 2 www.kaleidoscopeinc.net
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.irongiantseptic.com
day 1 & 2 http://www.kitsapgov.com/pw/
day 1 & 2 www.ci.bremerton.wa.us
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.brooksidelandscape.design 
day 1 & 2 www.wedoponds.com
day 1
day 1 & 2

www.north-coast-
natives.vpweb.com

day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 woodbrooknativeplantnursery.com
day 1 & 2 woodbrooknativeplantnursery.com
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 http://hedahlandscape.com/ 
day 1 & 2 http://hedahlandscape.com/ 
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.cityofportorchard.us
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.rhenejohnsarchitect.com
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.mapletreecorner.org
day 1 & 2



day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.aspenllc-sitework.com
day 1 & 2 www.signaturels.com
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.tpc-habitat.orf
day 1 & 2 http://hedahlandscape.com/
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.erinrockery.com
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.greenstonedesignbuild.com
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.megancph.com
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 https://spf.kitsapgov.com/dcd/
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.shumakerconstructioninc.com
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 https://spf.kitsapgov.com/dcd/
day 1 & 2



day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2

day 1 & 2

Day 1 & 2 www.thecreativegardener.com
day 1 & 2

day 1 & 2 www.kaleidoscopeinc.net

day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.kpud.org
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2 www.ci.bremerton.wa.us

day 1 & 2

day 1 & 2 http://whitworthexcavatinginc.com

day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2
day 1 & 2


